Information to be included in all Leqgislation authorizing
Entering into Contracts:

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RESQ
BBS Corporation|Columbus OH|Majority Firm

Burgess & Niple, Ltd.|Columbus OH|Majority Firm

DLZ|Columbus OH|Majority Firm

ms consultants, inc.|Columbus OH|Majority Firm

R. D. Zande & Associates, Inc.|Columbus OH|Majority Firm

Ribway Engineering Group, Inc.|Columbus OH|Certified Minority Firm

W. V. Mathews Company|Columbus OH| Certified Minority Firm

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ
BBS Corporation|Columbus OH|Majority Firm

Burgess & Niple, Ltd.|Columbus OH|Majority Firm

DLZ|Columbus OH|Majority Firm

ms consultants, inc.|Columbus OH|Majority Firm

R. D. Zande & Associates, Inc.|Columbus OH|Majority Firm

Ribway Engineering Group, Inc.|Columbus OH|Certified Minority Firm

W. V. Mathews Company|Columbus OH| Certified Minority Firm

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ
BBS Corporation|Columbus OH|Majority Firm

Burgess & Niple, Ltd.|Columbus OH|Majority Firm

DLZ|Columbus OH|Majority Firm

ms consultants, inc.|Columbus OH|Majority Firm

R. D. Zande & Associates, Inc.|Columbus OH|Majority Firm=

Ribway Engineering Group, Inc.|Columbus OH|Certified Minority Firm

W. V. Mathews Company|Columbus OH| Certified Minority Firm

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be
performed during any known phasing of the contract.

This project will provide for renovation and improvement of the final clarifiers in the "B-Plant", one of the two wet
stream process trains at the plant. Similar improvements were made to the clarifiers of the "A-Plant." The project
goal is to replace deteriorated equipment, and make improvements to process operation and control.

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for

known phases of the contract and a projected ending date.

It is estimated that Preliminary Design work will require 9 months for completion after the initiation of the contract.
Completion of all design work and construction contract bidding is estimated to require 21 months after contract
initiation. Project Construction is estimated to require 21 months for completion after construction contract award.
Professional engineering services under the BBS Corporation contract would continue beyond the completion of
construction for development of project "as-built" drawings, and for reporting on facility operation 1 year after
initiation of operation.

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all
phases or proposed future contract modifications.

Original Contract $ 756,113
Modification No. 1 $1,795,089
Modification No. 2 $ 968,325

Proposed Modification No. 3 $ 219,452
CURRENT PROPOSED TOTAL $3,738,979

Future Modification No. 4 $ 135,000 (estimate for design services)
Future Modification No. 5 $ 106,000 (estimate for services during const.)
EST. ADD'L NEEDS $ 241,000

EST. CONTRACT TOTAL $3,979,979






